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. INCLUDED RESPONSES
Pennsylvania 4H Afterschool Survey -

The results of your survey are displayed below. If your survey includes text responses, Launch Date: 9/11/2003
click the “View” button to read individual results.
Close Date:

As a reminder, survey results are maintained for a period of 10 days after launch.
You may view reporting on a maximum of 100 responses per survey. To view reporting on Total Invitations: ()
more than 100 responses or to increase your storage time, become a zPro

member.m 64

Or click here for more options. Total Respondents:

64
Included Respondents:

0

Excluded Respondants:

&~ Cross Tabulate E&E)
Cross-reference two different
questions

i~ Results via Email (zPR0 |

Receive results in spreadsheet
format
See Who's Responded

See who has and hasn't
responded to your survey

| re you or have you established 4-H clubs in existing after-school

settings (e.g. 21st Century after-school program, Family Center, e || e
1..church program) in the last year? Responses Ratio
YOS — 29 45%
N ——— 35 55%

Number of | Response

2.|If yes, indicate the number of clubs established. Responses Ratio
5 20 69%
610 — 6 21%
11-15 0 0%
more than 15 - 3 10%

Total 29 100%




re you or have you provided after-school programs with 4-H
3.curriculum or other resources (in the last year)?

T ———
N

Number of
Responses

47

17

Ratio

73%

27%

If yes, estimate the number of after-school programs that you
4. supported with 4-H curriculum or other after-school resources.

e ———t

11-15
16-20

more than 20 -

Number of
Responses

Total

-1
38 83%
2 4%
2 4%
4 9%
46 100%

Do you or have you run an extension-administered 4-H after-school
S.program (in the last year)?

Yoo
N —

Number of
Responses

17

46

Ratio

27%

73%

What curricula are you using in your after-school programs? (check
6.all that apply)

4-H curriculum from Pennsylvania
Non-PA 4-H curriculum
Non-4-H curriculum

Not currently conducting after-school programs

W Other, Please Specify

Number of
Responses

Response

Ratio

37

16

17

12

10

67%

29%

31%

22%

18%




.6

What curricula are you using in your after-school programs? (check all that apply) ‘

¢ Reponse

-

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

county developed Indoor Gardening

Cloverbud Curriculum

Cloverbud curricula

Used some of the foods info to develop a program o
Project WILD, Project Learning Tree

Will be starting with Cloverbuds

ERIB curriclum with addition material/ from varity
EFNEP materials

EFNEP

‘ Number of | Response

| Responses Ratio |
[ — 2 6%
AL 2 3%

10
11

12
13

If yes, please list the groups you have worked with to deliver after-school programming. ‘

Family centers in the county
21st Century After School Program

Alleghany Lutheran Services
Bedford Area School District
Tussey Mountain School District
Chestnut Ridge School District
Northern Bedford School District
Everett Area School District

churches, 21st Century center, YWCA, migrant education, extended day care programs (school age)

CTC, Toastmasters, Child Home and Community, No Longer Bound, YWCA, Home School Coops, Juvenile Courts, Rehab
Centers

YMCA
local churches
local grass root agencies

Girl Scouts

Boys and Girls Clubs

Girls Club

YCare

Private SACC centers

Family centers and schools themselves in the Allentown School District

Communities That Cares
elementary schools
Newville Church of the Bretheran Day Care

21st Century
YMCA
Salvation Army

Beaver County Community Technology Center

Housing Authority
Salvation Army




16
17

20

21

22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29

30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38

Migrant Education Program
YMCA

Family Centers
Careerlink

Cameron County Communities That Care
Coudersport Area School District
Northern Tier (Cameron, Elk, McKean, Potter) Local Child Care Planning Group

CYS County AGency

Monessen Communities That Care
Saint Vincent College Success in Life Programs

Hope Six and Public House
Local Community Centers
Private owned - low income housing

PTA/PTO
21st Century Learning Grant

Communities in Schools
Care Zone
ACRP

School Districts

Family Centers

Drug and Alcohol Education
Tobacco coalitions

Lutheran Ministries Associations
EFNEP

Arts Council

Local Medical Center
Vocational Trade School

Faith based organizations

Generacion Diez - "At-risk" youth. Mostly Hispanic/Latino.
Previously YWCA

commmunities that care

Mayor's Community Office

School District of Philadelphia
Spring School of the Arts

Food Bank

Fairmount Park Commission Programs
PEPP

United Way

DHS

Philadelphia Libraries

Philadelphia Environmental Centers
Philadelphia Farms

Agricultural Organizations

Ephrata School district/elementary school

LIFE After-School with CAP
Kid's Cafe with Central PA Food Bank

Independent Living

YMCA
Central PA Food Bank

Salvation Army, Crispus Attucks, Spanish American Center, York Housing Authority,
Migrant Education

Quinn Foundation, Hazleton School District

YMCAs, YWCA, Boys and Girls Clubs, Neighborhood Center, PRIDE of the Neighborhood Academy, Various church run
after school programs, Harrisburg City Schools, The Program, Hispanic Center, Salvation Army, and more

youth centers
Big Brother/Big Sister

Crispus Attucks, Salvation Army, York City School District, Windsor Pointe Home for Judicated Girls
Crispus Attucks, Salvation Army, York City School District, Windsor Pointe HOme for Judicated Girls
Housing Authority, Community Associations

Boys and Girls Club of America

organized summer activities length-4 weeks grades 2-8

Americorps/KEYS

Lutheran Church - St Afterschool
YMCA

Family Support Centers

Public Housing Authority



39 schools, limited resource housing development, youth organizations
40 group homes/independent living facilities for adolescents
41 YMCA, Youth Service Bureau

42 HUD - subsidized housing
Juvenile detention centers
Women's shelters
Salvation Army
CYF group homes
Churches
Community centers

Have you provided training for after-school staff in your county/region | . mber of

- . Response
9.(extension or non-extension agency staff)? Responses | Ratio
ves 2 33%
No 42 67%

1 4-H curriculum materials
Goals of the 4-H program
4-H life skills development
Opportunities available to 4-H members
4-H club structure*
*Participating site coordinators opted not to utilize the traditional club format.

2 4-H Projects
Outdoor interactive activities

3 use of 4-H program content - i.e. rocketry, embryology, gardening
4 Public Speaking, Credit, Money, Food/Nutrition, IPM
5 Training has been project-specific
6 on nutrition curriculum, program delivery, set-up, evaluation
7 Kids Choice: Healthy Foods
8 Diversity
Behavior Management
Enrollment Procedures
9 Michigan Extension Out of School Time Conference (many topics covered)

In past years, other training topics covered at local trainings.
10 subject and youth 4-H age and stages

11 character counts
workforce prep.

12 Teambuilding, cooperative games, 4-H Rocketry, Embryology, general 4-H leader training, 4-H Babysitting

13 Orientation to 4-H/Life skill education
Curriculum resources
Teambuilding education
Club Model
Experiential Learning
Project training

14 Financial Champions
Cloverbuds - scheduled for fall 2003

15 Team Building
Using 4-H projects with Schooler Age Child Care Providers

16 Science
Nutrition




17
18
19
20

21

Leadership

Animal Science
Workforce Preparation
Community Development

Nutrition
train them on the project they are using. Usually plant science or entomology.
orientation to CES, subject matter content, office resources

Communicating with children
Learning with games
4-H subject matter

4-H curriculum training

11.Please indicate your level of need for training in each of the following areas:

The top percentage indicates fotal 1 2 3
respondent ratio; the botfom number high level of moderate level of somewhat needed
represents actual number of respondents need need
selecting the opfion
0, 0, 0,
1. Starting 4-H clubs in after-school settings 2 A 2
7 17 25
- 28% 30% 25%
2. Training after-school staff 17 18 15
. 7% 23% 40%
3. Child development 4 14 24
0, 0, 0,
4. Ages and stages/Characteristics of youth 32A; 212 3A’ 333/"
. o 20% 27% 37%
5. Guidance and discipline 12 16 22
. . . 34% 29% 29%
6. Audiences with special needs 21 18 18
— . 15% 30% 37%
7. Experiential learning 9 18 22
: . ) . . 18% 29% 37%
8. Working with parents/involving families 11 18 23
——— 23% 39% 20%
9. Maintaining a 4-H afterschool club 14 24 12
. . 34% 29% 19%
10. Curriculum and activity ideas 20 17 11
0, 0, 0,
11. Finding funding for after-school programming 72;’ 159A’ 74/°
12. Current after-school programming practices in PA 52% 23% 15%
and US 31 14 9

4
not at all needed

18%
11

17%
10

30%
18

36%
21

17%
10

8%
5

18%
11

16%
10

18%
11

17%
10
8%
5

10%
6

12.Please indicate your perception of need for training among the following groups.

The top percentage indicates fotal 1
respondent ratio; the botfom number high level of need
represents actual number of respondents

selecting the opfion

0,
1. Extension staff g e
14
2. Existing and/or potential collaborators with extension on after- 31%
school programs 19
) ) 38%
3. Other after-school program staff in county/region 23

2
moderate level of
need

66%
40

58%
36

48%
29

3
low level of need

1%
7

1%
7

15%
9




Please indicate how you would prefer training sessions to be held Number of

Response
13. (check all that apply) Responses | Ratio

face-to-face B ———— 48 77%
video tape aEEEe— 26 42%
fact sheets P 33 53%
web site TEEEEEe— 26 42%
satellite training TEEEEEEE— 39 63%
(L2 Other, Please Specify - 7 1%

1 web site as in a live on line interative trainin;

2 some of each

3 curriculums or leader books to support topic

4 Site Tour

5 Developed training packets from agents using mater
6

7

Try to connect with Better Kid Care audiences.

on the region or super region

| anticipate involving the following people in an extension developed | . mber of

o Response
14.training for after-school programs. (check all that apply) Responses Ratio
Youth-serving agency staff SEEEEEs—— 34 58%
School teachers aEEe— 21 36%
School administrators - 1 19%
Volunteers R R———— 33 56%
Teen leaders CE— 23 39%
Community leaders CE— 22 37%
Do not plan to offer training in the future T— 20 34%
Other, Please Specify g 4 7%

| anticipate involving the following people in an extension developed training for after-school
14  programs. (check all that apply)



afterschool site staff

NEP staff

Could assist with one, if office support is needed
Certified Child Care Sites with School Age Youth

If training is offered face-to-face, what would your preferred length of | . . .

15.training be? el
One day (8 a.m.-5 p.m.) P ———— 42 71%
Two day (10-5 on day 1, 8 -2 p.m. on day 2) G 17 29%
Two day (8-5 on day 1, 8-noon on day 2) 0 0%
More than two days 0 0%

Total 59 100%

If we offer a satellite training, what day/time of the week is best for

Number of | Response

16.you? (check all that apply) Responses | Ratio
Monday e 7 12%
Tuesday aE— 18 31%
Wednesday T 16 28%
Thursday S 12 21%
Friday - 6 10%
No preference P 29 50%
L Other, Please Specify 1 2%

If we offer a satellite training, what day/time of the week is best for you? (check all that i

‘ 16 | apply)

|4 Reponee

1 With lots of notice-almost any day

|
Number of | R
17 .would encourage you to get started? (check all that apply.) R:!I:Il':n:l.“ Rétio |

‘ If you are not currently involved in after-school programming, what



More Training T— 14 30%

Additional Resources T— 14 30%

Encouragement from Administration - 4 9%

More Time T 23 50%

Funding T 22 48%

N/A-I'm already involved in after-school programming AEEEE— 16 35%
[l Other, Please Specify 2 4%

If you are not currently involved in after-school programming, what would encourage you to
17 | get started? (check all that apply.)

1 Advisory board approval
2 Standards - What do they/we provide?

What resources would be helpful to support current or future 4-H Numberof | Response
18. Afterschool efforts? (check all that apply.) Responses | Ratie
Newsletter series to send to after-school staff — 34 57%
Listing of successful curriculum projects used in after-school PRrTI==. 42 70%
settings
Promotional brochure about 4-H Afterschool R R——————— 43 72%
Web site with after-school resources and links SEEEEEEEE— 38 63%
Press release template about 4-H Afterschool to localize AEEEE— 22 37%
PA 4-H Afterschool logo A 16 27%
More curricula TEEEEE—— 27 45%
[ILZ0 Other, Please Specify - 8 13%

What resources would be helpful to support current or future 4-H Afterschool efforts?
‘ 18 | (check all that apply.)

funding opportunities

finding funding to hire staff-not for low income

1
2
3 funding
4
5

Prepackaged Curriculum Kits



6 Staff
7 Additional Funding

8 extension staff in counties.

MNumber of | Response

19.Please indicate your major program area Responses Ratio
Family and Consumer Sciences EE— 18 29%
AH Youth o 33 52%
EFNEP < 8 13%
L Other, Please Specify - 8 13%

19  Please indicate your major program area

University Faculty
County Extension Director

Community Development

Natural Resources
PA NEP
PANEP
PA NEP

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 pa nep

' Numberof | R
‘ 20.Please indicate the number of years you have worked in Extension. Responses | Ratio

0-3 S 10 16%
35 9 14%
5-7 - 9 14%
10 o 6 10%
10-15 Sl 9 14%
15+ TEEE— 20 32%

Total 63 100%

i Number of | R
‘ 21.Please indicate your region. Responses | RGtio




Capital
Northeast
North Central
Northwest
South Central
Southeast

Southwest

Susquehanna

| Thank you for taking the time to complete and submit this survey!

Total

11

18%

13%

13%

5%

13%

15%

16%

7%

100%
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